Dear Residents:
As you know, Oakland County Water Resources issued a precautionary boil water notice on June 20th for the affected customers on Country Club Drive. For questions on the precautionary boil water notice, please call the Water Maintenance Team of the Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner’s Office at 248-356-6299 (Monday-Friday; 7 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.) or 248-624-6366 (outside of normal business hours). Or visit their website at www.oakgov.com/water/boilFAQs to view frequently asked boil water questions and answers.

Work continues on Country Club Drive, the contractor will be working to install the storm sewer through the beginning of next week.

On Monday, June 24th, residents will notice the stakes being placed in preparation for the new curbs. Please leave the stakes as located.

If you have any questions, please contact:
On Site Field Representative Dave David (248) 535 3399
Project Engineer Lia Michaels (586) 634 6211



Copyright © 2016 City of Bloomfield Hills. All Rights Reserved.
45 E Long Lake Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
Unsubscribe